5 YEAR
WARRANTY
NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com rev 10/01/13
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
>1200 Lumens
30° adjustability for wall lighting and slope ceiling
Compatible with most 6” recessed housings
50,000 hour life expectancy
Easy installation with adjustable torsion springs
Dimmable to 10% with most dimmers
Wet location rated
Suitable for use in IC Rated recessed housings
5 year warranty
Complete warranty details can be found at:
DESCRIPTION
The newest addition to the MAXCOR Downlight Family from NICOR, the DEB6 is the
perfect LED downlight for wall lighting and sloped ceilings. With a 360°/30° range of
motion the DEB6 provides the flexibility for those applications where the standard
DLR56 doesn’t quite fit.  The DEB6 gives you the ability to aim over 1200 lumens of
warm, 3000K, incandescent-like light exactly where it’s needed.
Type
Catalog
Project
PRODUCT INFORMATION
LED Lifetime (Hrs): 50,000
Input Voltage (V) 120V
Power Draw (W) 18.6W
Fixture Height 4.125” (104.8 mm)
Trim Width: 7.5” (190.5 mm)
™
DEB6
Recessed LED Eyeball
Ordering Information
Series Version Voltage CCT’s Trim Color
DEB6 10 (1) 120V 3K (3000) WH (white)
Example: DEB6-10-120V-3K-WH
 Photometric Data - Type C Gonio Photometer
3000K Product Specifications
Luminaire
Input
Voltage
(VAC)
System
Level Power
(W)
Delivered
Lumens
(Lm)
System
Efficacy
(Lm/W)
Correlated
Color Temp
(K)
Color Ren-
dering Index
(CRI)
3000 K 120 18.6 1256 67.4 3030 82
0
90
80
70
60
50
40
3020100
90
80
70
60
50
40
302010
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
3000K Polar Plot (Candela)
3000K Zonal Lumen Summary
Zone (Degrees) Lumens % of Luminaire
0-30 428 34.10%
0-40 673 53.60%
0-60 1081 86.04%
0-90 1256 100.00%
90-180 0 0.00%
0-180 1256 100.00%
NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com rev 10/01/13